Features
• AEC-Q100 Grade 1 Qualified for Automotive
Applications
• Wide Input Voltage Range: 3 V to 36 V
• 2-A Continuous Output Current Capability
• 6-μA Ultra-Low Operating Quiescent Current
• 1-V ±1% Reference Voltage Accuracy
• 35-ns Ultra-Low Minimum On Time

Ultra-Low Quiescent Current
www.3peak.com 27 / 30 EA20251108A0
Order Information
Order Number Operating Temperature Range Package
Marking
Information
MSL Transport Media, Quantity Eco Plan
TPP362070Q-FC6R-S −40 to 125°C QFN2X3-12 270 MSL2 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPP362071Q-FC6R-S (1) −40 to 125°C QFN2X3-12 271 MSL2 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPP362072Q-FC6R-S −40 to 125°C QFN2X3-12 272 MSL2 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPP362073Q-FC6R-S (1) −40 to 125°C QFN2X3-12 273 MSL2 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPP362074Q-FC6R-S (1) −40 to 125°C QFN2X3-12 274 MSL2 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPP362075Q-FC6R-S −40 to 125°C QFN2X3-12 275 MSL2 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
(1) Contact 3PEAK representatives for more information.
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TPP36207Q
3-V to 36-V Input, 2-A Synchronous Step-Down Regulator with 6-μA Ultra-Low Quiescent Current